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IN RIZ: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/S Timbershed Court, 1200 W of the ¢/l
Slab Bridge Drive *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(21 Timbershed Court)
6™ Election District *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3" Council District

*  (Case No. 05-454-A
Kathleen Karen Velleggia
Petitioner o

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Kathleen Karen Velleggia. The Petitioner
sceks reliel from Section 1A03.4.B.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)
(1976-1993) to permit a properly line setback of 38 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a
proposed 24’ x 30’ addition and approval of an amendment 1o the Final Development Plan for
Timberbrook Farm - Phase 1, Lot 6, only. The subject property and requested relief are more
patticularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepled into evidence and marked
as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1.

The Petilion was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to
Section 32-3-303 of the Baltimore Counly Code. That Section allows an individual to seek
variance relief for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing.
Under the Code, the property in question is posted for a period of 15 days during which time any
property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property may demand a public hearing for a
determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy
Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitionets have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section

32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baitimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and

there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the
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documentation contained within the case file.
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Based upon the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested

relicl. It was indicaled that the variance is necessitated due to the location and layout of the

existing dwelling. As shown on the site plan, the rear corner of the existing dwelling is located
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55 feet from the west side property line. In that the proposed addition will be located to the rear
of the building on that side of the property, the requested variance relief 1s necessary. There were
no adverse Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by any County reviewing

ageney and no one appeared in opposition to the request. Thus, it appears that the relief requested

can be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent propetties or the surrounding locale.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the properly and public hearing on this
Petition held, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested shall be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Ballimore
County this _[E day of April 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking
reliel (rom Section 1A03.4.B.4 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) (1976-
1993) 1o permit a property line setback of 38 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed
24 x 30 addition and approval of an amendment to the Iinal Development Plan for

Iimberbrook LI'arm - Phase I, Lot 6, only, in accordance with Pelitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is

hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restrictions:

1)} The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hercby made

aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day
appeal period from the date of this Order has cxpired. If an appeal is
filed and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be

rescinded.
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for Baltimore County
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Baltimnore County

James 1. Smith, Jr, Counly Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-386G8 » Fax: 410-887-3468

April 11, 2005

Ms. Kathleen K. Velleggia
21 Timbershed Court
Freeland, Maryland 21053

RE:  PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
SE/S Timbershed Court, 1200’ W of the ¢/1 Slab Bridge Drive

(21 Timbershed Court)
6" Election District — 3™ Council District

Kathleen K. Vellegia - Petitioner
Case No, 05-454-A

Dear Ms. Velleggia:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendeted in the above-captioned
matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with
the attached Order,

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party
may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirly (30) days of the date of
this Order. For further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of
Permits and Development Management office at 887-3391.

M IGNSEMAN,

SHimissioner
WJIW:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Office of Planning; People's Counsel: Cast File

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info
%é; Prinled on Hecyclzd Papsr




on for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

%

Petiti

for the property loeated at _ 2.t "] mhevshed (ot
which is presently zoned __ Re.

17 6 llél"ct @%&Z/})

ent. The undersi%n d{ Iegad
ereto an

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Mana
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the descripjfon and plat attached

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ' A 03 4 ’[g 4_ T FPERMAT

A BUIEDING ADDITION wit A 38 BT, SETBACK To PRoPERTY LINE.
IN LIBEU OF 50 FT. AND T AMERD tHE Eiloal DBEVELOAM FIVT

PLAN Fek LoT 6 IN TIMPERBRcoK FARM -PrAsE T

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
ot this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that i/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Leqgal Ownelrfs):

K@i@#fﬂ Kaveh V&‘k{ggi&
Name - Type or Print . .
_—f Mﬁaﬁuﬂmﬁ*@ i

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Name - Type or Print

- - U I —

e R ek == L, —

Signature Signatur
Address T Telephone No. Name - Type or Print | T
City -  State Zip Code Signature ::ﬂ T
Attorney For Petitioner: 2.1 | inPershed C vt Yo 329 2234
Address Telephene No.
‘  y
. _Trecland Maryiand w5
Narne - Type or Print City State Zip Code
_ o . Representative to be Contacted:
Signalure T TS SRt
Name
- Telephone No. Address Telephone No
T T State Zip Code Cify " State Zip Code

} sl

L e ]

i¢ Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Balinore County,

day of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
ns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. -

Zoning Commissionar of Baltimore Count
/o

Reviewed By \} L/ ' Dater 5 a

) ) - I L
Estimated Posting Date “_M_jf_],:’_ﬁ!_,@_fl )
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Alﬁda“ in Support of Admini strative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms unda:r the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?iven is within the personal knowladge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently r'eiside at 4 ‘ h& 4 + .

rass
i

atedand h\t@rgtghc\ T}

That based upon personal knowledge, fthe following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): THe PuULPoSe OF TNe Pheroses GrrAase

ABDTion |s To Plovine Coupneq SAFETy Fon oun Ve Hicles(Two S UU"), bums Them Paom exteme WOATHA
Copdirions AnG PADYDe U S w/n)ergSSM STOAAGE FOon Oun Pamily OF Poun TaCludhs Twd Mouse CHLDMAew, OUR
PRe-eX ST w6 DAL IAY Leads Dinedtly To The pPrivrses f.-oﬁéwfw;'m pulty Tie Avd)riod o The oFPAsI7C
5ine OF The Mouse WoUued mean PouniMe A Mel Diiltiny @ Laear expevie , HUR PAIUATE SLPTIC
gySTeM ), HUAC (omeneshn = majornly FikPiice ALREANYy €¥ 15T /M Thar Same LocaTiom(Sce
pioTes). Fustheniwone, THe Plomseo LocaTidns Leaos Dinecity (ito A PRE-BXIST/M> NUO
Room. wHicH 1oCeuoed p)_umaﬂuc, AnD electrnic Fore pun. lwAllen Ang Dilyen ; AnD LeAans
Dinhecrty WwAD THE K orcueps. THIS mup  [Loom Wil ACT A5 A BUErpea. TO LXTAEME
WiATHeA. Comb iTTops €nTondle FAOM THe Mew ADBATIOR (MNTO Tihe mawne LiVids Anes,

(0 IRALAS The OPPDS/e Sibk OF T House (vouch MHawe po Sach RBuFFen .

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisirg fee and may be required to provide additional information.

MMW | Slgnature
Ngm_ hleer, I(awin Ve\lﬂ:glék )

ype or Print Name - Type or Print

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF ?BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day 6f _ h\a = A 200 , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

: . \
S A . AN 3 0N\ e (. } > Cy &
e AfTtant(s) heretn, personailly known Or satistactor y iaeny 26D e as such Altlant(s).

My Commission Expires }’Y\CJ_QC,A F/. QOO‘?

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seial

REV 10/25/01
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A{k} I ’rl V]’\bf@)?ﬁ LCOLW"{’

ress

eEeland J}’\%Lc\w\ Qs 3

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulgr): The puamose OF Thre Poro sed

. \ N o ]
(MALE. ADdTion £ T Pﬂa}n!:m Coyenen Sﬁre*-ry Efb our. /e HicLes (TLDG 5‘,u,u."’)’ Lluang THem
Taom exTaene (et (oPHITIOVS Anvd  PAOUIDL WS tu/ Meces.s‘hay STONALL. FOL oua. PAmMiLy oF Fblaw
Iuéz.tfﬂm Twe ‘/03“-’6 C’”'ifﬁ‘ﬂfd- OUun- P“e"“e}‘fiTﬁUq DﬂfvﬁWﬁ\‘/ LeanS Dinecrly TO Twe [fhodosed
Lo(;m-mu.‘To PBUILO THC ADDITION Dis THE Otf"f’ﬂiffﬂ SJRU{’. OF THe fousSe (wolut) rheéan Poutdle A
MeLo DIVRY @ Glear exrende, DUn PALBTC SEPTIC SYiTem, [yac compne SSor i MASoRIY

Fincelnce ALARADY €Xi1ST N THAT SAme LocaTd (See piuprs ) FunTHen pivae. , THE pavwosep
LOCATION (LADS D,‘;L-e(,rt,? (NTO A PAL-RX/STiis IMUD A0S (WHICH Wetubes LU m bt
AN CLleCTA(C Fone oun. (WAL HEA ArD DYoL, And  (AabS rb;hf’c::rﬁ; (TS THE KT pem. THS mud
fLoom {MLL‘ F\fﬂ: AS A BAFFta TO exgieme (UPaTHen. (ordiTIONS CATIAMs FROmWL THe
AU ADDITION 1M The MAR L jyhé ANCA 4 (DIALALY The. OFPPOSI e 5,06 OF 7He
[MHouse (owied Hare MO SucH B Frea

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/ :
% , (3 { e A '
Signa%& HL : ! (i é; ' Signature

ha ,
li;k“r Iﬁ)l@h KiLk&’h % “{ﬂ(}lés | | . -
ame - {ype or Prin ’ Name - Type or Print

"

ﬂ“-—-_h‘--d___-_H#qq-----_.—.ﬂ—----.---..--_“—.—---ﬂ_|-u-"---—-ﬂ-l‘-hﬁﬂnﬂ-_-n-ﬂhﬂnﬂﬂ---_hﬂ“"ﬂ_ﬂ—ﬂﬂﬂ—--—ﬂﬂﬁﬂl

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 3 day of _ 104 s h KOS |, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

\
Koslh (oo NI \ ¢ |‘%Fé§§
the %\Afﬁant(s) herein, personally known or safisfactorily tdentifi m%fas such Affiant(s).”

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

_ O - .
R NI W—\ﬂ /—_41 Z&%——\
3 otary Public

My Commission Expires W\a_r(‘.‘ﬂ\ f - Q_@Oc?

REV 10/725/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _2Z.\ /ﬁmbﬂﬁtm E %Vj -
which is presently zoned J L‘t i

This Petition shall be flled with the Ibapartment of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cnun'l?( and which is described in the description and piat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) | Ao2.L B H 19761993 ( % Z‘_'Z,IZ)

To e ABULDIG ANNTION WiITH A 28 FT SEBACK To PropERTY
LINE [0 LIEU oF $¢ P AUA To AMEND THE FINAL

DEVELOPMENT PLAN Tor LoT & (U TIMBERDIOOK FALIM-PIMSE T

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore Gounty, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised|as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the Zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

Name - Type of Print Nﬁ'rﬁleig;m ).g-ﬁnb l(&réhje-.‘jéﬂg\cf\

Signature | Signature
Addrass ) ~ T Telephone No, Name - Type of Print
City State ~  Zip Code Signature B

Attorney For Petitioner: &Q ’[/whbﬂgghzd Caur+ Y10-229- 2334
83

Telephone No.

| _Freelard rhq%tﬂ Alos3

Narne - Type or Print | City Zip Code
_ Representative to be Contacted:

Signature

Company h T T Name R

Address " Teiephone No. Address - Telephone No.

City TSR | Zib Code Cty State Zip Gode

-t e —rr — . — : e ————— — e e e e ]

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Gommissioner of Balimore County,
this dayof \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, aldvertised, as reguired by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. ,

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
CASE NO. 0 5 A 5 4 A Reviewed By _\ll-.-..—-.....___.__. Date 1 _‘_Q_ﬁ_
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date _______A-_LQ_ ’
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Zoning Description
for
21 Timbershed Court
Freeland, Maryland 21053

Beginning at a point on the southwest side of Timbershed Court which is 50 feet wide at
the distance of ]IQ 0D feet southwest of the centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Slab Bridge Road which is 60 feet wide. *Being Lot #6, in the subdivision of
Timberbrook Farm - Phase 1 as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book #56, Folio #112,

containing 3.380 acres. Also known as 21 Timbershed Coutt and located in the 6™ Election
District, 3" Councilmanic District.
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RE: CaseNo: OS5 - 454 - A

Petitioner/Developer:

e eyl vy

Kamezas Vereeas i a

Date of Hearing/Closing: % [2e [©5

Baitimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 Wast Chesapeake Avenue
" Towsan, MDD 21204

Attention:

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of pegjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

mmw*——“mm
— e

{ JZ/M@&:*% SE/EETD  ( ;’2_::*{,.:;2":--

The sign(s) were posied on * / Ze’ / 5T .
. ( Month, Day, Year)
* ducerely,
CHoseH O5-454-A 7 4
| - "(Signature of Sigf Poster and Date)
g 3 (Printed Name)
- . D
= G 4 D&Z,Lwﬂgg w4
. (Address)
- [—acesTEMN, Mo 21047

(City, State, Zip Code)
(410 879-BI12.2
(Telephone Number)

TN T 71602 st e (7
(e S TED B0 fo5

P o



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regqulations (BCZR) reguire that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property {responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the'hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

i — ik
i

For Newspaper Advertising;

item Number or Case Number: 0 fj ‘/‘(‘5 [‘1” A
Petitioner: Kg);‘ght;zb Km@h \/f&l\_ddlj A : -

/
Address or Location: 2.\ fﬁmberfhac\_ ConvA _

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: K od nlee \él\ijrjnc;

Address: _ 2\ " mheesied dout
Treeland HL\:’}I [and 21052
Telephone Number: 4 [0~ 22 9~ AA 24

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



S 60 & FOSIRS ErST
L pfh

PMENT MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEQRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DE
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
AR IRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 05-| 4 (5 4— -A Address A, | TIMPBER SRED (ou 1

Contact Person: QGH{\) LiZwi S Phone Number: 410-887-3301
Planner, Please Prnt Your Name I

Filing Date: .2 ”/05 Posting Date: __3150/5‘5’ Ciosing Date: 4 04{/05#

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs, Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
s again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
grtt)perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate,

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a tormal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no forma!
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date. the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (C)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbors formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the'altered sign must be forwarded to

this office,

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only =
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05-[A5 4- -A Address 2, T/MBE&Q ﬁl“}E:,D CF

Petitioner's Name IKATH L2 EU VELLZ GGty Telephone 4 O jzﬁ’{ ZZZ&.
Posting Date: Sl20l0y . Closing Date: 4”(@?4.(_5(9 2 - :
Wording for Sign:  To Permit A VLD I G- ADPDITION (NLT ,;:58 F-:T

SETRAUR TO PROLERTY LNE (N LIEU OF BO ET. AND TG
WEAD THE FIRNAL ]5E\JE_%._LOP/V|E T PR LoT 6 N TIMBERB ok

‘-—lﬂ

EARM -~ PHASE T | B i} )

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

F F F i [ ]



Dcpartment of Pcrm’n,
c

Development Managchent

Baltimore County

James T Smith, Jr., County fxecutive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Ottice Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

April 4, 2005

Kathleen Karen Velleggia
21 Timbershed Court
Freeland, Maryland 21053

Dear Ms. Velleggia:
RE: Case Number: 05-454-A, 21 Timbershed Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on March 11, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Frintod on Hecyeled Papetr



" Baltimore County

Fire Department .

James T. Smith, Jr., Couniy Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 March 23, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: March 21, 2005 /ﬁfmg

L]

Ttem No.: 444, 445, 446, 447, 448, 449, 450, 451, 452, 453,{454,) 455,457,
461, 462. et

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and reguired to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Lieutenant Franklin J. Cook

FFire Marshal's Office
(0)410-887-4881 (C)443-829-2946
MS-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

Prinied on Racycled Paper



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT::

f
DAK:CEN:clw dfé"/\/{

cCl

file

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE :

Department of Permits & Development
Management

. LA
Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 28, 2005
Item No. 444, 446, é&?’}‘éé’ﬂ, 449

450, 451, 452, 453,f 454Yand 455
et

April 6,

2005

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENY

TO: Tim Kotroco
PDM
FROM: John D. Oliman, Jr |
DEPRM *
DATILE: April 18, 2005 i

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem # 05-454
Address 21 Timbershed Court

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 21, 2005

__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management olfers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Devclopment of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code). ;

Development of this propetty must comply with the Chesapeake Bay :
Critical Arca Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other a
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Additional Comments:

There was no plan submitted with the petition. If the variance brings the proposed garage
closer to the Conservancy Area this is of concern. If this is the case then therefore the
applicant will be required to either reconfigure the design to avoid the setback variance or
clse propose mitigation 1o lessen the impact should a setback variance be awarded.
Possible mitigalion measures include fencing, reforestation, or other such actions that
would contribute 1o the protection and enhancement of the Conservancy Area.

Reviewetr: Wallace Lippincott  Date: April 18, 2005




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: ﬁﬂ%}i‘ll BCNZGD i g:)
Department of Permits and | Lh ,
Development Management
APR 1 > 2005
Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, 111 FOWMERO ety e
. . # .] rr“;,‘fi- howid fe g a ) £y n 7 ks
Director, Office of Planning AVLILE (; m"f?ﬁﬁg i)ﬁ:i )m ] LQ

Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-454 — Administrative Variance

[t is incumbent upon the petitioner to demonstrate to the Zoning Commissioner that there are
special circumstances or conditions existing on the subject site that are peculiar to the subject land
or structure where strict compliance of the BCZR would result in practical difficulty and
unrcasonable hardship.

Prepared By: MM()\&QAJWK
Division Chief: ﬁ%/_,

MAC/LL
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flobert L. Ehrlick, Jv., Governor
Michael S, Steele, L. Governoyr

te}i "’H”w”{”‘”ﬂ ‘ Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
ﬁ/de Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator
Administration

artment of Transportation

Date: 3-—*/5’*05

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimored __
Baittmore County Office of Item ND 4 5"4 2 () L

Permits and Development Management
County Ofttice Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection 1o approval as it does not
access a dtate roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should ¥ou have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by Ii-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

) el L

Steven D. Foster, Chicf
Engincering Access Permits Division

My telephone numbei/tol!l-free number is o
Muaryiund Relay Service for fmpaived Hearing or Speech: 1 800.735 225‘% Statewide Toll Free

Street dddress 707 Noith Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202 + Phone 410,545.0300 www,.mal ylandroads.com
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